A 604, Sparta Building, Hiranandani Estate, Ghodbunder Road, Thane West, 
Near Crosica building, Thane-400610. Also at: Flat No. 18-22, B Wing, Shirin Apartment CHS Ltd., Old Agra Road, Panchpakhadi, 
Thane West-400 601. To repay total outstanding amount aggregating to Rs.1,99,64,625.65/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Nine 
Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Sixty Five Only), payable as on 21-Aug-2025, towards the 
outstanding amount for Loan Account No. KLAP13386, together with further interest and other charges thereon at the contractual 
rates upon the footing of compound interest from 22-Aug-2025, till it’s actual realization (”outstanding amount”) within 60 days from

[...]

public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of 
the KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LIMITED, having Branch office at:- Adamas Plaza, 1st Floor, 166, 16, CST Road, Kolivery Village, 
Kunchi Kurve Nagar, Kalina, Santacruz East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400098, for an amount of Rs.1,99,64,625.65/- (Rupees One 
Crore Ninety Nine Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Sixty Five Only), payable as on 21-Aug-
2025, together with further interest and other charges thereon at the contractual rates upon the footing of compound interest and 
substitute interest, incidental, costs and charges etc. due from 22-Aug-2025 till the date of full repayment and / or realization.

[...]

A 604, Sparta Building, Hiranandani Estate, Ghodbunder Road, Thane West, Near Crosica 
building, Thane-400610. Also at: Flat No. 8 & 9, 1st Floor, (A Wing) , Shirin Apartment CHS Ltd., Old Bombay Agra Road, 
Panchpakhadi, Thane West – 400601. To repay total outstanding amount aggregating to Rs.1,60,75,122.34/- (Rupees One Crore 
Sixty Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand One Hundred Twenty Two and Paise Thirty Four Only), payable as on 21-Aug-2025, 
towards the outstanding amount for Loan Account No. KLAP57910, together with further interest and other charges thereon at 
the contractual rates upon the footing of compound interest from 22-Aug-2025, till it’s actual realization (”outstanding amount”) within

[...]

hereinabove in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property 
will be subject to the charge of the KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LIMITED, having Branch office at:- Adamas Plaza, 1st Floor, 166, 
16, CST Road, Kolivery Village, Kunchi Kurve Nagar, Kalina, Santacruz East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400098, for an amount of 
Rs.1,60,75,122.34/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand One Hundred Twenty Two and Paise Thirty Four 
Only), payable as on 21-Aug-2025, together with further interest and other charges thereon at the contractual rates upon the footing 
of compound interest and substitute interest, incidental, costs and charges etc. due from 22-Aug-2025 till the date of full repayment

[...]

Shop 2, Ground Floor, Mazgaon Mansion, Plot No. 
153/155, Anjirwadi, Dr Mascrenhas Road, Mazgaon-400010. Also at: Unit No. 03, 1st Floor, B Wing, Raigad Commercial Complex 
CHSL, Behram Baug, New Link Road, Jogeshwari West – 400102. To repay total outstanding amount aggregating to 
Rs.2,19,71,914.48/- (Rupees Two Crore Nineteen Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Nine Hundred Fourteen and Paise Forty 
Eight Only), payable as on 21-Aug-2025, towards the outstanding amount for Loan Account No. KLAP136250, together with 
further interest and other charges thereon at the contractual rates upon the footing of compound interest from 22-Aug-2025, till it’s

[...]

the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LIMITED, having 
Branch office at:- Adamas Plaza, 1st Floor, 166, 16, CST Road, Kolivery Village, Kunchi Kurve Nagar, Kalina, Santacruz East, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra 400098, for an amount of Rs.2,19,71,914.48/- (Rupees Two Crore Nineteen Lakhs Seventy One 
Thousand Nine Hundred Fourteen and Paise Forty Eight Only), payable as on 21-Aug-2025, together with further interest and 
other charges thereon at the contractual rates upon the footing of compound interest and substitute interest, incidental, costs and 
charges etc. due from 22-Aug-2025 till the date of full repayment and / or realization.